Qwest Corporation
Pricing Flexibility Petition

ATTACHMENT E

SUMMARY OF RESULTS BY MSA

END USER CHANNEL TERMINATION REVENUES

MSA

Albuquerque, NM
Bellingham, WA

Boise City, ID

Colorado Springs, CO
Davenport-Rock Island-Moline, IA-IL
Des Moines, IA

Dubuque, IA
Eugene-Springfield, OR
Fargo-Moorehead, ND-MN
lowa City, IA

Medford, OR

Olympia, WA

Omaha, NE

Phoenix, AZ

Portland, OR-WA
Rochester, MN

Salt Lake City-Ogden, UT
Spokane, WA

St. Cloud, MN

Yakima, WA
Denver-Boulder, CO

Fort Collins-Loveland, CO
Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN-WI
Provo-Orem, UT

Pueblo, CO

Salem, OR
Seattle-Everett, WA
Sioux City, IA-NE
Tacoma, WA

Tucson, AZ
Waterloo-Cedar Falls, IA

NUMBER

REVENUES OF
WIRE CENTERS
WITH FIBER

MSA BASED
REVENUES COMPETITION COMPETITIVE QUALIFIED

86
270
190
117

98
102
286
135
221
296
229
242

65

26

30
288

39
109
198
191

19
210

15
159
241
148

20
253

82

7
201

% REVENUE

PRICE FLEX
PHASE | OR
PHASE I

88.62% Phase I
99.89% Phase I
91.17% Phase Il
93.16% Phase I
96.91% Phase I
86.60% Phase I
99.31% Phase I
85.66% Phase I
98.93% Phase Il
100.00% Phase I
86.69% Phase I
98.57% Phase Il
93.92% Phase I
88.02% Phase I
91.33% Phase I
99.15% Phase I
88.00% Phase I
96.22% Phase |
91.96% Phase I
92.46% Phase Il
77.31% Phase |
68.38% Phase |
80.79% Phase |
80.86% Phase |
69.78% Phase |
78.31% Phase |
78.85% Phase |
80.06% Phase |
72.09% Phase |
74.80% Phase |
70.71% Phase |

PUBLIC VERSION
Page 1 of 2



Qwest Corporation
Pricing Flexibility Petition

SPECIAL ACCESS AND DEDICATED TRANSPORT REVENUES

MSA

Albuquerque, NM
Bellingham, WA

Boise City, ID

Cedar Rapids, IA
Colorado Springs, CO
Davenport-Rock Island-Moline, 1A-IL
Denver-Boulder, CO

Des Moines, IA

Dubuque, IA
Eugene-Springfield, OR
Fargo-Moorehead, ND-MN
lowa City, IA

Medford, OR
Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN-WI
Olympia, WA

Omaha, NE

Phoenix, AZ

Portland, OR-WA
Provo-Orem, UT

Pueblo, CO

Rochester, MN

Salem, OR

Salt Lake City-Ogden, UT
Seattle-Everett, WA
Sioux City, IA-NE
Spokane, WA

St. Cloud, MN

Tacoma, WA

Tucson, AZ
Waterloo-Ceder Falls, 1A
Yakima, WA

Fort Collins-Loveland, CO
Greeley, CO

MSA

86
270
190
195
117

98

19
102
286
135
221
296
229

15
242

65

26
30

ATTACHMENT E

SUMMARY OF RESULTS BY MSA

REVENUES OF
WIRE CENTERS
WITH FIBER
BASED

PRICE FLEX

PHASE | OR
% REVENUE PHASE Il
NUMBER REVENUES COMPETITION COMPETITIVE QUALIFIED

93.24% Phase Il
99.68% Phase Il
95.35% Phase Il
79.66% Phase Il
93.69% Phase Il
99.37% Phase I
85.19% Phase Il
91.38% Phase Il
99.61% Phase Il
91.76% Phase I
99.43% Phase I
100.00% Phase Il
78.41% Phase I
84.97% Phase Il
99.47% Phase I
96.97% Phase I
91.92% Phase Il
94.73% Phase Il
86.66% Phase Il
72.74% Phase I
99.73% Phase Il
88.13% Phase Il
90.22% Phase I
83.67% Phase Il
89.46% Phase I
98.16% Phase Il
91.23% Phase I
80.84% Phase Il
83.31% Phase Il
78.06% Phase Il
84.24% Phase Il
62.37% Phase |
40.65% Phase |
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